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BULLDOGS BATTLE HORNED 
FROGS FOR THE CFP TITLE

Top-ranked Georgia enters the CFP 
National Championship Game with a 
14-0 mark following its 42-41 victory 
over No. 4 Ohio State at the Chick-fil-A 
Peach Bowl in Atlanta. Georgia has tied 
the school record for wins in a season as 
last year’s national champions finished 
14-1. 

The Bulldogs now face No. 3 TCU 
(13-1) for this season’s national champi-
onship. Georgia has won three consen-
sus national championships in its histo-
ry, claiming the title in 1942, 1980 and 
2021. Georgia has been the consensus 
No. 1 team in the land of late after be-
ginning the year at No. 3. When the final 
CFP rankings came out Dec. 4, Georgia 
drew the Buckeyes while the Horned 
Frogs squared off against No. 2 Michi-
gan at the VRBO Fiesta Bowl in Arizo-
na. The CFP National Champion will 
be crowned on Jan. 9 at SoFi Stadium in 
Inglewood, Calif.

Georgia is aiming to become the first 
team in the CFP era to win back-to-back 
national championships. A year ago, 

Georgia was seeded No. 3 and beat No. 2 
Michigan 34-11 in a semifinal and then 
No. 1 Alabama 33-18 for the champi-
onship. Also, Georgia will be looking to 
become just the third FBS team in the 
modern era to cap a perfect 15-0 season 
with a national title as Clemson did it 
in 2018 and then LSU in 2019 when it 
beat the Tigers.

Georgia has won 16 straight games go-
ing back to last season’s CFP semifinal/
Capital One Orange Bowl win over No. 
2 Michigan.  The school record is 17 in a 
row set from 1945-47. 

The Bulldogs are 80-15 in Kirby 
Smart’s seventh season at the helm in-
cluding 4-1 in the CFP. In just his second 
season in 2017, the Bulldogs reached 
the CFP and won a thrilling semifinal 
over No. 2 Oklahoma in the Rose Bowl 
Game (54-48 in double overtime). Then, 
the Bulldogs were stunned by No. 4 Al-
abama 26-23 in overtime in Atlanta to 
miss out on a crown. 

SENIORS MAKING HISTORY 
The 2022 Bulldog seniors are 48-5 

and that is a school record for wins 

by a class. In the COVID-shortened 
2020 season, this group only played 
nine SEC games plus registered a 
bowl triumph over an undefeated 
No. 8 ranked Cincinnati squad. The 
2021 Bulldog class that finished their 
career as national champions held 
the previous mark at 45-8. The 2022 
group has matched the 2021 team for 
most wins in a season now with 14.

Also of note, the 2022 Bulldogs be-
came the first Georgia squad to post 
back-to-back perfect 12-0 regular sea-
sons. The Bulldogs are the first team 
since Clemson (2018-19) to register 
two straight 12-0 regular seasons, 
and the first SEC squad to do it since 
2008-09 (Alabama). 

BULLDOG BOWL SUCCESS
The Bulldogs are making their 61st 

postseason appearance, which ranks 
second nationally, and they are 36-21-
3. Georgia extended the nation’s longest 
active bowl streak at the 2022 Chick-
fil-A Peach Bowl and that marked its 
26th consecutive appearance.

BULLDOGS ADVANCE TO SECOND STRAIGHT CFP TITLE GAME

C F P  N A T I O N A L  C H A M P I O N S H I P
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G E O R G I A  B O W L  H I S T O R Y

60 APPEARANCES IN PROGRAM HISTORY    GEORGIA BOWL HISTORY

The Georgia Bulldogs rank second nationally with 60 bowl 
appearances and have played in a bowl game for a record 
26 straight seasons. Georgia’s bowl tradition began on 

Jan. 1, 1942, defeating TCU in the Orange Bowl, 40-26. UGA 
set a school record with its 14th win of the season, beating Al-
abama 33-18 in the 2022 CFP National Championship Game 
in Indianapolis, Ind.

Down 25, Georgia’s dramatic, 28-25, overtime win over 
Purdue in the 2000 Outback Bowl at the time marked the 
biggest comeback in bowl history (Georgia trailed 25-0), 
eclipsing the 22-point deficit that Notre Dame overcame in its 
1979 bowl game and BYU in its 1980 bowl game.

Georgia claimed consensus national championships in 1942, 
1980 and 2021, following impressive bowl wins, beating UCLA, 
9-0, in the Rose Bowl, Notre Dame 17-10 in the Sugar Bowl, and 
most recently winning the CFP National Title with a 34-11 victory 
over Michigan in the Orange Bowl followed by the triumph over 
the Crimson Tide in the National Championship Game. In 2017, 
Georgia captured the SEC title and a earned a spot in the 2018 
College Football Playoff. The Bulldogs played a pair of overtime 
thrillers, defeating Oklahoma in the Rose Bowl Game and then 
advancing to Atlanta for the national championship game versus 
Alabama.  The 2019 season culminated in New Orleans at the 
2020 Sugar Bowl with a 26-14 win over Baylor. In 2022, Georgia 
returned to the CFP when it defeated No. 4 Ohio State in the 
Chick-fil-A Peach Bowl. Up next, the top-ranked Bulldogs face 
No. 3 TCU in the National Championship Game.

2018 ROSE BOWL2021 ORANGE BOWL

	 RANK	 SCHOOL	 APPEARANCES	 WINS	 LOSSES	 TIES	 PCT.

	 1	 ALABAMA	 76	 46	 27	 3	 .620

	 2	 GEORGIA	 60	 36	 21	 3	 .618

	 3	 TEXAS	 58	 31	 25	 2	 .544

N C A A  A L L- T I M E  B O W L  A P P E A R A N C E S

A L L-T I M E  B O W L S E R I E S  R E C O R D S

Belk	 1-0-0

Bluebonnet	 0-1-0

Citrus/Capital One	 4-0-1

Cotton	 2-1-0

CFP Championship	 1-1-0

Gator/TaxSlayer	 3-1-1

Hall of Fame	 0-1-0

Independence	 2-0-0

Liberty	 2-2-0

Music City	 0-1-0

O’ahu	 1-0-0

Oil	 1-0-0

Orange	 3-1-0

Outback	 3-1-0

Peach/Chick-fil-A	 5-2-0

Presidential Cup	 0-1-0

Rose	 2-0-0

Sugar	 5-6-0

Sun	 1-1-1

Tangerine	 0-1-0

ALL-TIME BOWL RESULTS

(36-21-3)
DATE	 BOWL	 OPPONENT	 SCORE	 COACH
1-1-42	 Orange	 TCU	 40-26	 Butts
1-1-43	 Rose	 UCLA	 9-0 	 Butts
1-1-46	 Oil	 Tulsa	 20-6 	 Butts
1-1-47	 Sugar	 North Carolina	 20-10	 Butts
1-1-48	 Gator	 Maryland	 20-20	 Butts
1-1-49	 Orange	 Texas	 28-41	 Butts
12-9-50	 Pres. Cup	 Texas A&M	 20-40	 Butts
1-1-60	 Orange	 Missouri	 14-0 	 Butts
12-26-64	 Sun	 Texas Tech	 7-0 	 Dooley
12-31-66	 Cotton	 SMU	 24-9 	 Dooley
12-16-67	 Liberty	 N.C. State	 7-14	 Dooley
1-1-69	 Sugar	 Arkansas	 2-16	 Dooley
12-20-69	 Sun	 Nebraska	 6-45	 Dooley
12-31-71	 Gator	 North Carolina	 7-3	 Dooley
12-28-73	 Peach	 Maryland	 17-16	 Dooley
12-21-74	 Tangerine	 Miami (OH)	 10-21	 Dooley
1-1-76	 Cotton	 Arkansas	 10-31	 Dooley
1-1-77	 Sugar	 Pittsburgh	 3-27	 Dooley
12-31-78	 Bluebonnet	 Stanford	 22-25	 Dooley
1-1-81	 Sugar	 Notre Dame	 17-10	 Dooley
1-1-82	 Sugar	 Pittsburgh	 20-24	 Dooley
1-1-83	 Sugar	 Penn State	 23-27	 Dooley
1-2-84	 Cotton	 Texas	 10-9 	 Dooley
12-22-84	 Citrus	 Florida State	 17-17	 Dooley
12-28-85	 Sun	 Arizona	 13-13	 Dooley
12-23-86	 Hall of Fame	 Boston College	 24-27	 Dooley
12-29-87	 Liberty	 Arkansas	 20-17	 Dooley
1-1-89	 Gator	 Michigan State	 34-27	 Dooley
12-30-89	 Peach	 Syracuse	 18-19	 Goff
12-29-91	 Independence	 Arkansas	 24-15	 Goff
1-1-93	 Florida Citrus	 Ohio State	 21-14	 Goff
12-30-95	 Peach	 Virginia	 27-34	 Goff
1-1-98	 Outback	 Wisconsin	 33-6	 Donnan
12-31-98	 Peach	 Virginia	 35-33	 Donnan
1-1-00	 Outback	 Purdue	 28-25 (OT)	 Donnan
12-24-00	 O’ahu	 Virginia	 37-14	 Donnan
12-28-01	 Music City	 Boston College	 16-20	 Richt
1-1-03	 Sugar 	 Florida State	 26-13	 Richt
1-1-04	 Capital One	 Purdue	 34-27 (OT)	 Richt
1-1-05	 Outback	 Wisconsin	 24-21	 Richt
1-3-06	 Sugar	 West Virginia	 35-38	 Richt
12-30-06	 Chick-fil-A	 Virginia Tech	 31-24	 Richt
1-1-08	 Sugar	 Hawaii	 41-10	 Richt
1-1-09	 Capital One	 Michigan State	 24-12	 Richt
12-28-09	 Independence	 Texas A&M	 44-20	 Richt
12-31-10	 Liberty	 Central Florida	 6-10	 Richt
1-2-12	 Outback	 Michigan State	 30-33 (3OT)	 Richt
1-1-13	 Capital One	 Nebraska	 45-31	 Richt
1-1-14	 Gator	 Nebraska	 19-24	 Richt
12-30-14	 Belk	 Louisville	 37-14	 Richt
 1-2-16	 TaxSlayer	 Penn State	  24-17	 McClendon
12-30-16	 Liberty	 TCU	 31-23	 Smart
1-1-18	 Rose Bowl	 Oklahoma	 54-48 (2OT)	 Smart
1-8-18 	 CFP	 Alabama	 23-26 (OT)	 Smart
1-1-19	 Sugar	 Texas	 21-28	 Smart
1-1-20	 Sugar	 Baylor	 26-14	 Smart
1-1-21	 Peach	 Cincinnati	 24-21	 Smart
12-31-21	 Orange	 Michigan	 34-11	 Smart
1-10-22	 CFP Champ Game	 Alabama	 33-18	 Smart
12-31-22	 Peach	 Ohio State	 42-41	 Smart
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HOW CHAMPIONS
ARE MADE

Start with impressive power. Add smart technology to help get the job done. 
Finish with a tradition of strength that’s been attracting devoted fans for decades. 

That’s how you become the best-selling, full size pickup in Georgia1. And why Ford F-150 
is the o cial truck of the National Champion Georgia Bulldogs®. 

Ford F-150® Truck

1. Based on S&P Global Mobility total U.S. new vehicle registrations for the standard full size pickup segment RYTD April 2022. 
Optional equipment shown. Recreational equipment not included. See Owner’s Manual for details and limitations. 

Not all models, trims or features may be available. Contact your dealer for more information. ©2022 Ford Motor Company. 
F-150 and related trademarks are trademarks of Ford Motor Company or its a�liates. All rights reserved.
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SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

2 0 2 2  S C H E D U L E

% In Atlanta* | In Jacksonville, Fla.
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OREGON %	 49-3
SEPTEMBER 3	

SAMFORD	 33-0
SEPTEMBER 10	

SOUTH CAROLINA	 48-7
SEPTEMBER 17	

KENT STATE	 39-22
SEPTEMBER 24	

MISSOURI	 26-22
OCTOBER 1	

AUBURN	 42-10
OCTOBER 8	

VANDERBILT	 55-0
OCTOBER 15	

FLORIDA *	 42-20
OCTOBER 29	

TENNESSEE	 27-13
NOVEMBER 5	

MISSISSIPPI STATE	 45-19
NOVEMBER 12	

KENTUCKY	 16-6
NOVEMBER 19	

GEORGIA TECH  	 37-14
NOVEMBER 26

LSU %  (SEC CHAMPIONSHIP) 	 50-30
DECEMBER 3

OHIO STATE % (PEACH BOWL) 	 42-41
DECEMBER 31	
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 The Georgia Bulldogs  n  PASSING LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
STETSON
BENNETT

292-429-7
Comp-Att-INT

23
Touchdowns

68.1
Completion %

273.1
Yards Per Game

QB

 GEORGIADOGS.COM



Customize your 
debit card or open 
an account today

They’re not just the Bulldogs®, 
they’re your Bulldogs®. Customize 
your Wells Fargo Debit Card or open 
an account today to show your 
Bulldog® pride with every purchase.

Get started at 
wellsfargo.com/customize

O�cial sponsor of the Georgia Bulldogs®

O�cial sponsor of the Georgia Bulldogs®

© 2022 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Member FDIC.

https://www.wellsfargo.com/debit-card/design/


QB

2021 Final Statistics
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 The Georgia Bulldogs  n  RUSHING LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
KENNY
McINTOSH

779
Yards

142
Carries

10
Touchdowns

55.6
Yards Per Game

RB
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QB

2021 Final Statistics
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 The Georgia Bulldogs  n  RECEIVING LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
BROCK
BOWERS

790
Yards

6
Touchdowns

56
Receptions

56.4
Yards Per Game

TE



/uga.gbsm

@uga_gbsm

@uga_gbsm

https://www.instagram.com/uga_gbsm/
https://twitter.com/UGA_GBSM
https://www.facebook.com/uga.gbsm/
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2021 Final Statistics
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 The Georgia Bulldogs  n  DEFENSIVE LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
SMAEL
MONDON JR.

71.0
Tackles

7.5-31
TFL-Yds

22
Quarterback Hurries

1.0-10
Sacks-Yds

LB



Game day is full of IFs. But if 
you want the most convenient 
way to pay while showing your 
team spirit, get the Georgia 
Bulldogs® Regions Visa® Debit 
Card. Tap-to-pay contactless 
card technology and LockIt® 
card controls give you the 
convenience and security you 
need to Embrace the IF in LIFE.

regions.com/godawgs

© 2022 Regions Bank. Subject to terms and conditions. See regions.com or talk with a Regions Banker for details. Now Cards are subject to terms and conditions.  A $10 fee applies to each collegiate debit card issued. For information on LockIt, 
visit regions.com/lockit. Your mobile carrier’s messaging and data fees may apply to Mobile Banking services. | Regions and the Regions logo are registered trademarks of Regions Bank. The LifeGreen color is a trademark of Regions Bank. 

If you love the Dawgs, 
carry the card that 
proves it.

®

https://www.regions.com/personal-banking/collegiate-checkcards/collegiate-checkcards-georgia


STATISTICAL COMPARISON

	 Offense	 Defense
Points Per Game

	 41.0	 26.4
Yards Per Game

	 474.1	 395.3
Total Yards

	 6,637	 5,534
Touchdowns

	 75	 46

RUSHING
	 Offense	 Defense

Yards Per Game
	 204.5	 152.1

Touchdowns
	 36	 24

Total Yards
	 3,205	 2,476

PASSING
	 Offense	 Defense

Att-Comp-Int
	 431-278-6	 486-264-16

Yards Per Game
	 269.5	 243.2

Touchdowns
	 33	 21

Total Yards
	 3,774	 3,405

TCU

H o r n e d  F r o g s

	 Offense	 Defense
Points Per Game

	 39.4	 14.8
Yards Per Game

	 494.9	 304.6
Total Yards

	 6,928	 4,264
Touchdowns

	 67	 22

RUSHING
	 Offense	 Defense

Yards Per Game
	 201.9	 80.0

Touchdowns
	 39	 6

Total Yards
	 2,826	 1,120

PASSING
	 Offense	 Defense

Att-Comp-Int
	 464-316-7	 488-280-10

Yards Per Game
	 293.0	 224.6

Touchdowns
	 27	 15

Total Yards
	 4,102	 3,144

GEORGIA

B u l l d o g s

 GEORGIADOGS.COM

update Last Time Outs

C F P  N A T I O N A L  C H A M P I O N S H I P
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R E A D  F U L L  B I O

JAVON BULLARD
- Sophomore, 5-11, 180, Milledgeville, Ga. -

P L AY E R  T O  W A T C H

* Defensive MVP of the Chick-fil-A Peach Bowl/CFP semifinal

* Appeared in 13 games with nine starts and ranks second on team with 3.5 sacks

* Ranks fifth on the team with 45 tackles including seven TFLs

 GEORGIADOGS.COM

https://georgiadogs.com/sports/football/roster/javon-bullard/6401


No.	 Name	 Pos.   	 Cl. 	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Exp.	 Hometown (Previous School)
  0	 Rian Davis	 ILB	 Jr.	 6-2	 230	 2VL	 Apopka, Fla. (Wekiva HS)
  0	 Darnell Washington	 TE	 Jr.	 6-7	 270	 2VL	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines HS)
  1	 Nyland Green	 DB	 RFr.	 6-1	 185	 SQ	 Covington, Ga. (Newton HS)
  1	 Marcus Rosemy-Jacksaint	 WR	 Jr.	 6-2	 195	 2VL	 Pompano Beach, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas HS)
  2	 Smael Mondon	 LB	 So.	 6-3	 220	 1VL	 Dallas, Ga. (Paulding County HS)
  2	 Kendall Milton	 RB	 Jr.	 6-1	 220	 2VL	 Fresno, Calif. (Buchanan HS)
  3	 Kamari Lassiter	 DB	 So.	 6-0	 180	 1VL	 Savannah, Ga. (American Christian Acad.)
  3	 Andrew Paul	 RB	 Fr.	 5-11	 218	 HS	 Dallas, Texas (Parish Episcopal School)
  4	 Nolan Smith	 OLB	 Sr.	 6-3	 235	 3VL	 Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
  4	 Oscar Delp	 TE	 Fr.	 6-5	 225	 HS	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
  5	 Adonai Mitchell	 WR	 So.	 6-4	 190	 1VL	 Missouri City, Texas (Cane Ridge HS)
  5	 Kelee Ringo	 DB	 RSo.	 6-2	 210	 1VL	 Tacoma, Wash. (Saguaro, Ariz., HS)
  6	 Kenny McIntosh	 RB	 Sr.	 6-1	 210	 3VL	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (University School)
  6	 Daylen Everette	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 190	 HS	 Norfolk, Va. (IMG Academy)
  7	 Marvin Jones, Jr.	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-5	 250	 HS	 Sunrise, Fla. (American Heritage HS)
  8	 Dominick Blaylock	 WR	 Jr.	 6-1	 205	 2VL	 Marietta, Ga. (Walton HS)
  8	 MJ Sherman	 OLB	 Jr.	 6-2	 235	 2VL	 Baltimore, Md. (St. John’s College HS)
  9	 Jackson Meeks	 WR	 RFr.	 6-2	 205	 1VL	 Phenix City, Ala. (Central HS)
  9	 Jaheim Singletary	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 175	 HS	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Riverside HS)
10	 Jamon Dumas-Johnson	 LB	 So.	 6-1	 245	 1VL	 Hyattsville, Md. (St. Francis Academy)
10	 Kearis Jackson	 WR	 Sr.	 6-0	 200	 3VL	 Fort Valley, Ga. (Peach County HS)
11	 Arian Smith	 WR	 RSo.	 6-0	 185	 2VL	 Bradley, Fla. (Lakeland HS)
11	 Jalon Walker	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-2	 225	 HS	 Salisbury, N.C. (Salisbury HS)
12	 Brock Vandagriff	 QB	 RFr.	 6-3	 205	 SQ	 Bogart, Ga. (Prince Ave. Christian School)
12	 Julian Humphrey	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 190	 HS	 Webster, Texas (Clear Lake HS)
13	 Mykel Williams	 DL	 Fr.	 6-5	 265	 HS	 Columbus, Ga. (Hardaway HS)
13	 Stetson Bennett	 QB	 Sr.	 5-11	 190	 3VL	 Blackshear, Ga. (Jones Coll./Pierce Co. HS)
14	 David Daniel-Sisavanh	 DB	 So.	 6-2	 185	 1VL	 Woodstock, Ga. (Woodstock HS)
14	 Gunner Stockton	 QB	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 HS	 Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
15	 Carson Beck	 QB	 RSo.	 6-4	 215	 1VL	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Mandarin HS)
15	 Trezmen Marshall	 ILB	 Jr.	 6-1	 230	 2VL	 Homerville, Ga. (Clinch County HS)
16	 C.J. Madden	 LB	 Fr.	 6-4	 240	 HS	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
16	 Jackson Muschamp	 QB	 RSo.	 6-2	 190	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)
17	 Dan Jackson	 DB	 Jr.	 6-1	 190	 1VL	 Gainesville, Ga. (North Hall HS)
18	 C.J. Smith	 WR	 Fr.	 6-3	 175	 HS	 Apopka, Fla. (Mount Dora HS)
18	 Xavian Sorey	 ILB	 RFr.	 6-3	 214	 1VL	 Campbellton, Fla. (IMG Academy)
19	 Brock Bowers	 TE	 So.	 6-4	 230	 1VL	 Napa, Calif. (Napa HS)
19	 Darris Smith	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-5	 225	 HS	 Baxley, Ga. (Appling County HS)
20	 Sevaughn Clark	 RB	 Jr.	 6-1	 215	 1VL	 Dawsonville, Ga. (Dawson County HS)
20	 Jacorey Thomas	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 200	 HS	 Orlando, Fla. (Boone HS)
22	 Javon Bullard	 DB	 So.	 5-11	 180	 1VL	 Milledgeville, Ga. (Baldwin HS)
22	 Branson Robinson	 RB	 Fr.	 5-10	 220	 HS	 Canton, Miss. (Germantown HS)
23	 De’Nylon Morrissette	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 200	 HS	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (North Cobb HS)
23	 Tykee Smith	 DB	 Sr.	 5-10	 198	 SQ	 Philadelphia, Pa. (WVU / Imhotep Inst.)
24	 Nathan Priestley	 WR	 Jr.	 6-4	 205	 SQ	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Loyola HS)
24	 Malaki Starks	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 205	 HS	 Jefferson, Ga. (Jefferson HS)
25	 E.J. Lightsey	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-2	 210	 HS	 Fitzgerald, Ga. (Fitzgerald HS)
26	 Collin Drake	 QB	 RFr.	 6-1	 223	 SQ	 Ennis, Texas (Ennis HS)
27	 C.J. Washington	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-1	 220	 HS	 Cedartown, Ga. (Cedartown HS)
28	 Marcus Washington, Jr.	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 185	 HS	 Grovetown, Ga. (Grovetown HS)
29	 Chris Smith	 DB	 Sr.	 5-11	 195	 4VL	 Atlanta, Ga. (Hapeville Charter HS)
29	 Luke Bennett	 WR	 Fr.	 6-0	 190	 HS	 Blackshear, Ga. (Pierce County HS)
30	 Daijun Edwards	 RB	 Jr.	 5-10	 201	 2VL	 Norman Park, Ga. (Colquitt County HS)
30	 Terrell Foster	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 HS	 Kennesaw, Ga. (IMG Academy)
31	 Grant Briscoe	 WR	 Fr.	 6-3	 195	 HS	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)
32	 Chaz Chambliss	 LB	 So.	 6-2	 250	 1VL	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)
32	 Cash Jones	 RB	 RFr.	 6-0	 182	 SQ	 Brock, Texas (Brock HS)
33	 Robert Beal Jr.	 OLB	 Sr.	 6-4	 250	 3VL	 Duluth, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
35	 Jacob Fleming	 S	 Fr.	 5-11	 175	 HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
36	 Randon Jernigan	 WR	 Sr.	 6-0	 183	 HS	 Brunswick, Ga. (Glynn Academy)
36	 Colby Smith	 DB	 Jr.	 5-10	 175	 Tr.	 Danielsville, Ga. (Presbyterian College)
37	 Drew Southern	 DB	 RFr.	 5-11	 180	 SQ	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
38	 Patrick Taylor	 DB	 RSo.	 6-0	 175	 SQ	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Johns Creek HS)
38	 Brooks Bortle	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 193	 HS	 Roswell, Ga. (Milton HS)
39	 Miles Thornton	 ATH	 Fr.	 6-0	 195	 HS	 Tyrone, Ga. (Sandy Creek HS)
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39	 Parker Jones	 WR	 Fr.	 5-11	 180	 HS	 Albany, Ga. (Deerfield-Windsor HS)
41	 Denton Shamburger	 DE	 Fr.	 6-0	 185	 HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
42	 Graham Collins	 ILB	 RSo.	 6-2	 215	 SQ	 Atlanta, Ga. (Holy Innocents Episcopal School)
43	 Davis Day	 TE	 Sr.	 6-4	 240	 HS	 Hamilton, Ga. (Harris County HS)
44	 Cade Brock	 ILB	 RSo.	 6-0	 250	 SQ	 Subligna, Ga. (Darlington HS)
45	 Jacob Hardie	 RB	 Fr.	 5-8	 190	 HS	 Olney, Md. (Our Lady of Good Counsel)
46	 Payton Bowles	 DB	 RSo.	 5-10	 170	 SQ	 Athens, Ga. (Athens Academy)
46	 George Vining	 WR	 Jr.	 6-0	 205	 SQ	 Macon, Ga. (Tattnall Square Academy)
47	 Payne Walker	 SN	 Sr.	 6-2	 249	 3VL	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
48	 Joseph Daniels	 DB	 Gr.	 5-10	 188	 Tr.	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Indiana U./Roswell HS)
48	 Cooper Johnson	 TE	 Fr.	 6-4	 230	 HS	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
49	 Samuel Johnson	 ILB	 RSo.	 6-1	 230	 HS	 Lilburn, Ga. (Providence Christian Acad.)
49	 Jamier Moten	 DB	 Fr.	 5-8	 160	 HS	 Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell HS)
50	 Warren Ericson	 OL	 Sr.	 6-4	 305	 3VL	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
52	 Christen Miller	 DL	 Fr.	 6-4	 295	 HS	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
53	 Dylan Fairchild	 OL	 RFr.	 6-5	 300	 SQ	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
55	 Jared Wilson	 OL	 RFr.	 6-3	 300	 1VL	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (West Forsyth HS)
56	 Micah Morris	 OL	 RFr.	 6-6	 330	 SQ	 Kingsland, Ga. (Camden County HS)
56	 William Mote	 SN	 Jr.	 6-2	 230	 2VL	 Hoover, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
57	 Luke Collins	 OLB	 RFr.	 6-2	 245	 SQ	 Birmingham, Ala. (Birmingham Prep)
58	 Austin Blaske	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 310	 1VL	 Faulkville, Ga. (South Effingham HS)
59	 Broderick Jones	 OL	 RSo.	 6-4	 310	 2VL	 Lithonia, Ga. (Lithonia HS)
63	 Sedrick Van Pran	 OL	 RSo.	 6-4	 310	 2VL	 New Orleans, La. (Warren Easton HS)
64	 Jacob Hood	 OL	 Fr.	 6-8	 350	 HS	 Nashville, Tenn. (Hillsboro HS)
65	 Amarius Mims	 OL	 So.	 6-7	 330	 1VL	 Cochran, Ga. (Bleckley County HS)
66	 Aliou Bah	 OL	 Fr.	 6-5	 330	 HS	 Memphis, Tenn. (IMG Academy)
66	 Jonathan Washburn	 SN	 RFr.	 6-2	 230	 SQ	 Ringgold, Ga. (Heritage HS)
68	 Chris Brown	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 315	 SQ	 Savannah, Ga. (Islands HS)
69	 Tate Ratledge	 OL	 RSo.	 6-6	 315	 SQ	 Rome, Ga. (Darlington School)
70	 Warren McClendon	 OL	 Jr.	 6-4	 300	 2VL	 Brunswick, Ga. (Brunswick HS)
71	 Earnest Greene, III	 OL	 Fr.	 6-4	 330	 HS	 Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco HS)
72	 Griffin Scroggs	 OL	 Fr.	 6-3	 315	 HS	 Grayson, Ga. (Grayson HS)
73	 Xavier Truss	 OL	 Jr.	 6-7	 320	 2VL	 West Warwick, R.I. (Bishop Hendricken HS)
74	 Drew Bobo	 OL	 Fr.	 6-5	 290	 HS	 Auburn, Ala. (Auburn HS)
76	 Miles Johnson	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 320	 SQ	 Blue Ridge, Ga. (Fannin Co. HS)
77	 Devin Willock	 OL	 RSo.	 6-7	 335	 1VL	 New Milford, N.J. (Paramus Catholic HS)
78	 Chad Lindberg	 OL	 RSo.	 6-6	 325	 1VL	 League City, Texas (Clear Creek HS)
78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 320	 2VL	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (Columbia HS)
79	 Weston Wallace	 OL	 RFr.	 6-4	 320	 SQ	 Eatonton, Ga. (Gatewood School)
80	 Brett Seither	 TE	 Jr.	 6-5	 228	 2VL	 Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Cent. Cath.)
82	 Logan Johnson	 WR	 RFr.	 5-6	 155	 SQ	 Bogart, Ga. (Prince Ave. Christian School)
83	 Cole Speer	 WR	 Fr.	 5-11	 185	 HS	 Calhoun, Ga. (Calhoun HS)
84	 Ladd McConkey	 WR	 RSo.	 6-0	 185	 1VL	 Chatsworth, Ga. (North Murray HS)
85	 Drew Sheehan	 TE	 Jr.	 6-2	 215	 SQ	 Woodstock, Ga. (Kennesaw St./Woodstock HS)
86	 Dillon Bell	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 HS	 Houston, Texas (The Kinkaid School)
87	 Mekhi Mews	 WR	 RFr.	 5-8	 170	 SQ	 Lawrenceville, Ga. (Central Gwinnett HS)
88	 Ryland Goede	 TE	 Jr.	 6-6	 240	 1VL	 Kennesaw, Ga. (Kennesaw Mountain HS)
88	 Jalen Carter	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 300	 2VL	 Apopka, Fla. (Apopka HS)
89	 Braxton Hicks	 WR	 RSo.	 6-2	 195	 SQ	 Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
90	 Tramel Walthour	 DL	 Sr.	 6-3	 280	 2VL	 Hinesville, Ga. (Hutchinson CC/Liberty Co. HS)
92	 Brett Thorson	 P	 Fr.	 6-2	 210	 HS	 Dumbalk North, Victoria, Australia (ProKick Aus.)
93	 Tyrion Ingram-Dawkins	 DL	 RFr.	 6-5	 300	 1VL	 Gaffney, S.C. (Gaffney HS)
94	 Jonathan Jefferson	 DL	 RFr.	 6-3	 295	 1VL	 Douglasville, Ga. (Douglas County HS)
94	 Henry Bates	 PK	 Fr.	 5-11	 185	 HS	 Waycross, Ga. (Ware County HS)
95	 Shone Washington	 DL	 Fr.	 6-4	 270	 HS	 New Orleans, La. (Life of Christ Christian Acad.)
96	 Zion Logue	 DL	 Jr.	 6-5	 295	 2VL	 Lebanon, Tenn. (Lebanon HS)
96	 Jack Podlesny	 PK	 Sr.	 6-1	 180	 2VL	 St. Simons Island, Ga. (Glynn Academy)
97	 Warren Brinson	 DL	 Jr.	 6-4	 305	 2VL	 Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
97	 Matthew Sumlin	 PK	 RSo.	 5-11	 170	 SQ	 Smyrna, Ga. (Whitefield Academy)
98	 Noah Jones	 P	 RFr.	 6-0	 165	 SQ	 Cairo, Ga. (Cairo HS)
99	 Bear Alexander	 DL	 Fr.	 6-3	 305	 HS	 Denton, Texas (Brewer HS)
99	 Jared Zirkel	 PK	 RSo.	 6-3	 185	 SQ	 Kerrville, Texas (Tivy HS)
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TCU HORNED FROGS
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  #	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr. 	 Hometown 
  0	 Blair Conwright	 WR	 Jr.	 6-0	 190	 Lubbock, Texas
  0	 Landyn Watson	 LB	 RFr.	 6-3	 255	 Round Rock, Texas
  1	 Tre’Vius Hodges-Tomlinson	 CB	 Sr.	 5-9	 180	 Waco, Texas
  1	 Quentin Johnston	 WR	 Jr.	 6-4	 215	 Temple, Texas
  2	 Chandler Morris	 QB	 RFr.	 6-0	 195	 Highland Park, Texas
  2	 Kee’Yon Stewart	 CB	 Jr.	 6-0	 185	 Houston, Texas
  3	 Emari Demercado	 RB	 Sr.	 5-11	 210	 Inglewood, Calif.
  3	 Mark Perry	 S	 Jr.	 6-0	 215	 Rancho Cucamonga, Calif.
  4	 Taye Barber	 WR	 Sr.	 5-10	 190	 Cypress, Texas
  4	 Namdi Obiazor	 S	 Jr.	 6-3	 210	 Eden Prairie, Minn.
  6	 Jamoi Hodge	 LB	 Jr.	 6-2	 245	 Winston-Salem, N.C.
  6	 Chase Jackson	 WR	 RFr.	 6-2	 180	 Choctaw, Okla.
  7	 Jordan Hudson	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 190	 Garland, Texas
  7	 D’Arco Perkins-McAllister	 S	 So.	 6-1	 190	 Nashville, Tenn.
  9	 Emani Bailey	 RB	 Jr.	 5-9	 200	 Denton, Texas
  9	 Marcel Brooks	 LB	 Sr.	 6-2	 210	 Fort Worth, Texas
10	 Chace Biddle	 S	 Fr.	 6-0	 205	 Garland, Texas
10	 Josh Hoover	 QB	 Fr.	 6-1	 205	 Rockwall, Texas
11	 Derius Davis	 WR	 Sr.	 5-10	 175	 Saint Francisville, La.
12	 Terrence Cooks Jr.	 LB	 RFr.	 6-2	 225	 Pearland, Texas
12	 Geor’Quarius Spivey	 TE	 Sr.	 6-5	 245	 Monroe, La.
13	 Luke Pardee	 QB	 So.	 6-1	 190	 Houston, Texas
13	 Dee Winters	 LB	 Sr.	 6-1	 230	 Brenham, Texas
14	 DJ Allen	 WR	 Fr.	 5-11	 195	 Gladewater, Texas
14	 Abe Camara	 S	 Jr.	 6-0	 190	 Alpharetta, Ga.
15	 Max Duggan	 QB	 Sr.	 6-2	 210	 Council Bluffs, Iowa
15	 Josh Foster	 S	 Sr.	 6-2	 200	 Newton, Texas
16	 Sam Jackson	 QB	 RFr.	 5-11	 185	 Naperville, Ill.
17	 Trent Battle	 RB	 RFr.	 6-1	 205	 Daphne, Ala.
17	 Deshawn McCuin	 S	 Jr.	 6-0	 195	 Jacksonville, Texas
18	 Ish Burdine	 CB	 Jr.	 6-1	 200	 Slidell, La.
18	 Savion Williams	 WR	 Jr.	 6-5	 215	 Marshall, Texas
19	 Shadrach Banks	 LB	 So.	 6-1	 250	 Houston, Texas
19	 Jared Wiley	 TE	 Sr.	 6-7	 255	 Temple, Texas
20	 Christopher Chosen	 WR	 So.	 6-0	 180	 Houston, Texas
20	 Ronald Lewis	 CB	 Fr.	 6-1	 175	 New Orleans, La.
21	 Noah Daniels	 CB	 Sr.	 6-0	 210	 League City, Texas
21	 Corey Wren	 RB	 Jr.	 5-10	 200	 New Orleans, La.
22	 Kyron Chambers	 CB	 Fr.	 6-0	 195	 Dallas, Texas
22	 Major Everhart	 WR	 Fr.	 5-11	 180	 Amarillo, Texas
23	 Trevor Ailey	 RB	 Jr.	 5-11	 192	 Cushing, Okla.
23	 Keontae Jenkins	 CB	 So.	 5-10	 180	 South Norfolk, Va.
24	 Brant Ahlfinger	 RB	 Fr.	 5-10	 216	 Fort Worth, Texas
24	 Josh Newton	 CB	 Jr.	 6-0	 195	 Monroe, La.
25	 Wyatt Harris	 LB	 Sr.	 6-3	 235	 Aledo, Texas
25	 James Koshakji	 PK	 Jr.	 5-8	 170	 Dallas, Texas
26	 Bud Clark	 S	 So.	 6-2	 190	 Alexandria, La.
27	 Gunnar Henderson	 WR	 Sr.	 5-9	 180	 McAllen, Texas
27	 Jaionte McMillan	 CB	 So.	 5-11	 185	 Atlanta, Ga.
28	 Millard Bradford	 S	 Sr.	 5-11	 190	 Helotes, Texas
29	 Marvin Covington	 CB	 RFr.	 5-11	 195	 Mansfield, Texas
29	 Jacob Porter	 QB	 Fr.	 6-2	 176	 Fort Worth, Texas
30	 Drew Scott	 WR	 Jr.	 6-2	 192	 Dallas, Texas
31	 Jordy Sandy	 P	 Sr.	 6-3	 218	 Traralgon, Australia
32	 Christian MacDonald	 WR	 So.	 6-1	 198	 Hopkinton, Mass.
32	 Kevin Ward	 S	 RFr.	 6-0	 202	 Springfield, Mo.
33	 Thomas Armstrong	 LB	 Jr.	 6-3	 235	 Hollywood, Fla.
33	 Kendre Miller	 RB	 Jr.	 6-0	 220	 Mount Enterprise, Texas
34	 Zach Marcheselli	 LB	 Jr.	 6-2	 219	 Broken Arrow, Okla.
35	 Colton Dobson	 WR	 RFr.	 5-11	 170	 Nolensville, Tenn.
36	 Joe Laterza	 LS	 RFr.	 6-5	 206	 Arlington Heights, Ill.
36	 Ryan Quintanar	 LB	 RFr.	 6-0	 218	 Los Angeles, Calif.
37	 Palmer Nix	 LB	 Sr.	 6-1	 237	 Heath, Texas
38	 Jack Stein	 LS	 Fr.	 5-11	 215	 Orange, Calif.
39	 Griffin Kell	 PK	 Sr.	 6-0	 193	 Arlington, Texas
39	 Matthew Kerr	 LB	 RFr.	 6-4	 210	 Mason, Texas
40	 Franklin Estrada	 RB	 RFr.	 5-11	 188	 Carollton, Texas
41	 Hunter Krepp	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 170	 Dallas, Texas
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41	 TJ Willson	 LB	 Fr.	 6-0	 224	 Loomis, Calif.
42	 Brent Matiscik	 TE	 Jr.	 6-2	 235	 McKinney, Texas
43	 Blake Baldwin	 LB	 RFr.	 6-0	 225	 Clovis, Calif.
43	 Joe Staubach	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 185	 Dallas, Texas
44	 Colt Ellison	 DL	 Sr.	 6-4	 260	 Aledo, Texas
44	 Ben Reppenhagen	 TE	 So.	 6-3	 247	 Edina, Minn.
46	 Daveion Crawford	 S	 Jr.	 5-11	 204	 La Porte, Texas
47	 Jake Boozer	 LB	 RFr.	 6-2	 232	 Waco, Texas
47	 Carter Ware	 TE	 Sr.	 6-4	 265	 Liberty Hill, Texas
48	 Zimbalist Odhams III	 CB	 So.	 5-9	 165	 Mansfield, Texas
49	 Connor Lingren	 DL	 Fr.	 6-5	 305	 College Station, Texas
49	 Austin Scheets	 TE	 RFr.	 6-8	 190	 Colleyville, Texas
50	 Doug Blue-Eli	 DL	 So.	 6-2	 320	 Paulsboro, N.J.
51	 Luke Lingard	 LB	 RFr.	 6-1	 216	 Colleyville, Texas
52	 Ezra Dotson-Oyetade	 OL	 RFr.	 6-3	 285	 Garland, Texas
52	 Damonic Williams	 DL	 Fr.	 6-2	 320	 Torrance, Calif.
53	 John Lanz	 OL	 Sr.	 6-4	 320	 Argyle, Texas
54	 Quinton Harris	 OT	 Fr.	 6-8	 300	 Arlington, Texas
54	 Luke Splaine	 LB	 So.	 6-1	 230	 San Jose, Calif.
55	 Robby Rochester	 OL	 So.	 6-5	 290	 Southlake, Texas
56	 Alan Ali	 OL	 Sr.	 6-5	 300	 Fort Worth, Texas
57	 Johnny Hodges	 LB	 Jr.	 6-2	 240	 Darnestown, Md.
58	 Altrique Barlow	 OL	 So.	 6-5	 360	 Virginia Beach, Va.
59	 Blake Jones	 DL	 Fr.	 6-2	 240	 Brenham, Texas
61	 Riley Self	 OL	 RFr.	 6-4	 295	 Lufkin, Texas
66	 Noah Bolticoff	 OL	 RFr.	 6-5	 306	 Rose Hill, Kan.
67	 Hudson White	 OL	 RFr.	 6-2	 289	 Abilene, Texas
68	 Michael Nichols	 OL	 So.	 6-5	 301	 Justin, Texas
69	 Gannon Gaubert	 OL	 Fr.	 6-1	 296	 Dallas, Texas
70	 Kris Dike	 OL	 Sr.	 6-6	 305	 Van, Texas
71	 Marcus Williams	 OL	 Jr.	 6-7	 331	 Longview, Texas
72	 Jasper Lott	 OL	 RFr.	 6-5	 290	 Argyle, Texas
74	 Andrew Coker	 OL	 Jr.	 6-7	 315	 Katy, Texas
75	 Brannon Brown	 OL	 Jr.	 6-5	 329	 San Antonio, Texas
76	 Garrett Hayes	 OL	 So.	 6-5	 320	 Athens, Texas
77	 Brandon Coleman	 OL	 Jr.	 6-6	 325	 Denton, Texas
78	 Wes Harris	 OL	 Sr.	 6-4	 315	 Aledo, Texas
79	 Steve Avila	 OL	 Sr.	 6-4	 330	 Arlington, Texas
80	 D’Andre Rogers	 TE	 RFr.	 6-4	 240	 Sammamish, Wash.
81	 Chase Curtis	 WR	 Jr.	 6-5	 230	 Pittsburg, Kan.
82	 Alex Honig	 TE	 RFr.	 6-6	 265	 Bavaria, Germany
83	 Keagan Cunningham	 WR	 Fr.	 6-2	 179	 Denton, Texas
84	 Dominic DiNunzio	 TE	 Jr.	 6-4	 245	 Cleveland, Ohio
85	 Parker Clark	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 190	 Fort Worth, Texas
86	 Curtis Raymond III	 WR	 Sr.	 6-4	 208	 Dripping Springs, Texas
87	 Blake Nowell	 WR	 So.	 6-4	 205	 Ardmore, Okla.
88	 Quincy Brown	 WR	 So.	 6-4	 210	 St. Rose, La.
89	 Stayton Ankrom	 WR	 Fr.	 6-2	 205	 San Antonio, Texas
90	 Caleb Fox	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 295	 The Woodlands, Texas
91	 Tymon Mitchell	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 315	 Nashville, Tenn.
92	 Luke Dodds	 DE	 RFr.	 6-4	 242	 Round Rock, Texas
93	 George Ellis III	 DL	 Sr.	 6-2	 290	 Miami, Fla.
94	 Micheal Ibukun-Okeyode	 DL	 Fr.	 6-6	 250	 Garland, Texas
95	 Terrell Cooper	 DL	 Sr.	 6-2	 280	 Lindale, Texas
96	 Lwal Uguak	 DL	 Sr.	 6-5	 271	 Edmonton, Alberta
97	 Easton Black	 PK/P	 Fr.	 6-3	 200	 Peoria, Ariz.
97	 Paul Oyewale	 DL	 Fr.	 6-4	 260	 Houston, Texas
98	 Logan Frederic	 LS	 Fr.	 6-3	 190	 Littleton, Colo.
98	 Dylan Horton	 DL	 Sr.	 6-4	 275	 Frisco, Texas
99	 Luke Laminack	 PK	 Fr.	 5-11	 173	 Amarillo, Texas
99	 Soni Misi	 DL	 Sr.	 6-2	 320	 Rohnert Park, Calif.

N U M E R I C A L  R O S T E R



OFFENSE  n  The Georgia Bulldogs

D E P T H  C H A R T S

W I D E  R E C E I V E R       	  	  
	 1	 MARCUS ROSEMY-JACKSAINT	 6-2	 195	 JR.  OR
	  5	 ADONAI MITCHELL	 6-4	 190	 SO.
	 86	 Dillon Bell	 6-1	 210	 Fr.   

L E F T  T A C K L E 	
	 59	 BRODERICK JONES	 6-4	 310	 RSO.  OR
	 65	 AMARIUS MIMS	 6-7	 330	 SO.
	 78	 Chad Lindberg	 6-6	 325	 RSo.

L E F T  G U A R D 	
	 73	 XAVIER TRUSS	 6-7	 320	 JR.  OR
	 77	 DEVIN WILLOCK	 6-7	 335	 RSO.
	 56	 Micah Morris	 6-6	 330	 RFr.

C E N T E R 	
	 63	 SEDRICK VAN PRAN	 6-4	 310	 RSO.
	 50 	 Warren Ericson	 6-4	 305	 Sr.
	 58	 Austin Blaske	 6-5	 310	 RSo.

R I G H T  G U A R D 	
	 69	 TATE RATLEDGE	 6-6	 315	 RFR.  OR
	 55	 JARED WILSON	 6-3	 300	 RFR.
	 53	 Dylan Fairchild	 6-5	 300	 RFr.

R I G H T  T A C K L E 	
	 70 	 WARREN MCCLENDON	 6-4	 300	 JR.  OR
	 65	 AMARIUS MIMS	 6-7	 330	 SO.
	 78	 Chad Lindberg	 6-6	 325	 RSo.

T I G H T  E N D 	
	 19	 BROCK BOWERS	 6-4	 230	 SO.  OR
	  0	 DARNELL WASHINGTON	 6-7	 270	 JR.
	  4	 Oscar Delp	 6-5	 225	 Fr.
	
Q U A R T E R B A C K
	 13 	 STETSON BENNETT	 5-11	 190	 SR. 
	 15	 Carson Beck	 6-4	 215	 RSo. 
	 12	 Brock Vandagriff	 6-3	 205	 RFr.
	 14	 Gunner Stockton	 6-1	 210	 Fr.

T A I L B A C K 	
	  6	 KENNY MCINTOSH	 6-1	 210	 SR.  OR
	  2	 KENDALL MILTON	 6-1	 220	 JR.
	 30	 Daijun Edwards	 5-10	 201	 Jr.
	 22	 Branson Robinson	 5-10	 220	 Fr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R 	
	 10	 KEARIS JACKSON	 6-0	 200	 SR.  OR
	   8	 DOMINICK BLAYLOCK	 6-1	 205	 JR.
	 87	 Mekhi Mews	 5-8	 170	 RFr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R 	
	 84	 LADD MCCONKEY	 6-0	 185	 RSO.  OR
	 11	 ARIAN SMITH	 6-0	 185	 SO.
	 9	 Jackson Meeks	 6-2	 205	 So.
	 23	 De’Nylon Morrissette	 6-1	 200	 Fr.
	 83	 Cole Speer	 5-11	 185	 Fr.
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DEFENSE  n  The TCU Horned Frogs

D E F E N S I V E  E N D       	
	 98	 DYLAN HORTON	 6-4	 275	 SR.
	 90	 Caleb Fox  	 6-3	 295	 So. 
	 44	 Colt Ellison	 6-4	 260	 Sr.

N O S E  T A C K L E
	 52	 DAMONIC WILLIAMS	 6-2	 320	 FR.  
	 91	 Tymon Mitchell	 6-3	 315	 So. 
	 50	 Doug Blu-Eli	 6-2	 320	 So.

D E F E N S I V E  E N D
	  95 	 TERRELL COOPER 	 6-2	 280	 SR.
	 93	 George Ellis 	 6-2	 290	 Sr. 
	 96	 Lwal Uguak	 6-5	 271	 Sr.

S L O T  L I N E B A C K E R
	  13 	 DEE WINTERS 	 6-1	 230	 SR.  
	  19	 Shadrach Banks	 6-1	 250	 So.
 
M I D D L E  L I N E B A C K E R
	   22 	 STEELE CHAMBERS 	 6-1	 232	 RJR.  
	 30	 Cody Simon 	 6-2	 239	 Jr.

M I D D L E  L I N E B A C K E R
	   6	 JAMOI HODGE 	 6-2	 245	 JR.  
	 25	 Wyatt Harris	 6-3	 235	 Sr.

W I L L  L I N E B A C K E R
	  57	 JOHNNY HODGE	 6-2	 240	 JR.
	  34	 Zach Marcheselli	 6-2	 219	 Jr.

C O R N E R B A C K  	  
	 24	 JOSH NEWTON 	 6-0	 195	 JR. 
	 21	 Noah Daniels 	 6-0	 210	 Sr.

F R E E  S A F E T Y 	
	 14	 ABE CAMARA	 6-0	 190	 JR.  OR 
	 26	 BUD CLARK 	 6-2	 190	 SO.

N I C K E L
	 28	 MILLARD BRADFORD	 5-11	 190	 SR.
	  15	 Josh Foster 	 6-2	 200	 Sr.
 
S T R O N G  S A F E T Y
	 3	 MARK PERRY	 6-0	 215	 JR.
	  4	 Namdi Obiazor 	 6-3	 210	 Jr.
 
C O R N E R B A C K 
	 1	 TRE’VIUS HODGES-TOMLINSON	 5-9	 180	 SR.  
	 2	 Kee’yon Stewart 	 6-0	 185	 Jr.
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D E P T H  C H A R T S
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 The TCU Horned Frogs  n  OFFENSE

D E P T H  C H A R T S

L E F T  T A C K L E       	
	 77	 BRANDON COLEMAN 	 6-6	 325	 JR. 
	 71	 Marcus Williams 	 6-7	 331	 Jr. 
	 55	 Robby Rochester	 6-5	 290	 So.

L E F T  G U A R D       	
	 79	 STEVE AVILA 	 6-4	 330	 SR.
	 76	 Garrett Hayes	 6-5	 320	 So.

C E N T E R
	 56	 ALAN ALI	 6-5	 300	 SR.
	 52	 Ezra Dotson-Oyetade 	 6-3	 285	 RFr.

R I G H T  G U A R D
	 53	 JOHN LANZ 	 6-4	 320	 SR.   OR
	 78	 WES HARRIS 	 6-4	 315	 SR. 
	 66	 Noah Bolticoff	 6-5	 306	 RFr.
 
R I G H T  T A C K L E  	  
	 74	 ANDREW COKER 	 6-7	 315	 JR.
	 72	 Jasper Lott 	 6-5	 290	 RFr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R  ( X )
	 1	 QUENTIN JOHNSTON 	 6-4	 215	 JR. 
	 0	 Blair Cartwright	 6-0	 190	 Jr. 
	 6	 Chase Jackson	 6-2	 180	 RFr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R  ( H )  	  
	 4	 TAYE BARBER	 5-10	 190	 SR.    OR
	 11	 DERIUS DAVIS	 5-9	 162	 SR.    OR 
	 27	 GUNNAR HENDERSON	 5-9	 180	 SR.
 
Q U A R T E R B A C K  	  
	 15	 MAX DUGGAN	 6-2	 210	 SR.    
	 2	 Chandler Morris 	 6-0	 195	 RFr. 
	 16	 Sam Jackson	 5-11	 185	 RFr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R  ( Y )  	  	
	  12	 GEOR’QUARIUS SPIVEY 	 6-5	 245	 SR.  
	 80	 D’Andre Rogers  	 6-4	 240	 RFr.   OR 
	 81	 Chase Curtis	 6-5	 230	 Jr.
 
W I D E  R E C E I V E R  ( Z )
	 18	 SAVION WILLIAMS 	 6-5	 215	 JR.
	  87	 Blake Nowell 	 6-4	 205	 So. 
	 7	 Jordan Hudson	 6-1	 190	 Fr.
 
T I G H T  E N D  	  
	 19	 JARED WILEY 	 6-7	 255	 SR.
	 47	 Carter Ware 	 6-4	 265	 Sr.
 
R U N N I N G  B A C K 	
	  33	 KENDRE MILLER 	 6-0	 220	 JR.     OR
	 3	 EMARI DEMERCADO	 5-11	 210	 SR.     OR
	 17	 TRENT BATTLE	 6-1	 205	 RFR.  
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DEFENSE  n  The Georgia Bulldogs

D E P T H  C H A R T S

D E F E N S I V E  E N D       	
	 90	 TRAMEL WALTHOUR	 6-3	 280	 SR.  OR
	 95	 TYRION INGRAM-DAWKINS	 6-5	 300	 RFR.  OR
	 13	 MYKEL WILLIAMS	 6-5	 265	 FR.

N O S E  T A C K L E
	 96	 ZION LOGUE	 6-5	 295	 JR.
	 78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 6-3	 320	 Jr.
	 99	 Bear Alexander	 6-3	 305	 Fr.
	 94	 Jonathan Jefferson	 6-3	 295	 RFr.

D E F E N S I V E  T A C K L E
	 88	 JALEN CARTER	 6-3	 300	 JR.
	 97	 Warren Brinson	 6-4	 305	 Jr.
	 52	 Christen Miller	 6-4	 295	 Fr.

O U T S I D E  L I N E B A C K E R 	
	 33	 ROBERT BEAL JR.	 6-4	 250	 SR.
	 32	 Chaz Chambliss	 6-2	 250	 So.  
	  8	 MJ Sherman	 6-2	 235	 Jr.   OR
	  7	 Marvin Jones Jr.	 6-5	 250	 Fr.   OR
	 19	 Darris Smith	 6-5	 225	 Fr.   OR
	 16	 C.J. Madden	 6-4	 240	 Fr.

M O N E Y
	 10	 JAMON DUMAS-JOHNSON	 6-1	 245	 SO.
	  0	 Rian Davis	 6-2	 230	 Jr.
	 11	 Jalon Walker	 6-2	 225	 Fr.
	 25	 E.J. Lightsey	 6-2	 223	 Fr.

M A C  	  
	 2	 SMAEL MONDON	 6-3	 220	 SO.
	 15	 Trezmen Marshall	 6-1	 230	 RSo.
	 18	 Xavian Sorey	 6-3 	 214	 RFr.

L E F T  C O R N E R B A C K 	
	  5	 KELEE RINGO	 6-2	 210	 RSO.
	  1	 Nyland Green	 6-1	 185	 RFr.
	  9	 Jaheim Singletary	 6-1	 175	 Fr.

S T R O N G  S A F E T Y 	
	 29 	 CHRIS SMITH	 5-11	 195	 SR.
	 14	 David Daniel-Sisavanh	 6-2	 185	 So.

F R E E  S A F E T Y 	
	 24	 MALAKI STARKS	 6-1	 205	 FR.
	 20	 Jacorey Thomas	 6-0	 200	 Fr. 

R I G H T  C O R N E R B A C K 	
	 3	 KAMARI LASSITER	 6-0	 180	 SO. 
	 6	 Daylen Everette	 6-1	 190	 Fr.
	 12	 Julian Humphrey	 6-0 	 190	 Fr.

S T A R 	
	 22	 JAVON BULLARD	 5-11	 180	 SO.  OR
	 23	 TYKEE SMITH	 5-10	 198	 JR.
	 28	 Marcus Washington	 6-1	 185	 Fr.
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SPECIALIST  n  The Georgia Bulldogs

SPECIALIST  n  The TCU Horned Frogs

D E P T H  C H A R T S

P U N T E R / K I C K O F F       	
	 92	 BRETT THORSON	 6-2	 210	 FR.
	 98	 Noah Jones	 6-0	 165	 RFr.

P L A C E K I C K E R / K I C K O F F
	 96	 JACK PODLESNY	 6-1	 180	 SR.
	 99	 Jared Zirkel	 6-3	 185	 RSo.

S N A P P E R
	 *47	 PAYNE WALKER	 6-2	 249	 SR.  OR
	 *56	 WILLIAM MOTE	 6-2	 230	 JR.

H O L D E R
	 13 	 STETSON BENNETT	 5-11	 190	 SR. 
	  92	 Brett Thorson	 6-2	 210	 Fr.

K I C K O F F  R E T U R N  
	 6	 KENNY MCINTOSH	 6-1	 210	 SR.  OR
	 30	 DAIJUN EDWARDS	 5-10	 201	 JR.  OR
	 10	 KEARIS JACKSON	 6-0	 200	 SR.  OR
	 24	 MALAKI STARKS	 6-1	 205	 FR.  OR
	 83	 COLE SPEER	 5-11	 185	 FR.

P U N T  R E T U R N
	 10	 KEARIS JACKSON	 6-0	 200	 SR.  OR
	   8	 DOMINICK BLAYLOCK	 6-1	 205	 JR.  OR
	 84	 LADD MCCONKEY	 6-0	 185	 RSO.  OR
	 87	 MEKHI MEWS	 5-8	 170	 RFR.

*Walker snaps on FG/PATs; Mote snaps on punts	

P L A C E K I C K E R       	
	 39	 GRIFFIN KELL 	 6-0	 193	 SR.	
	 99	 Luke Laminack	 5-11	 173	 Fr.

H O L D E R
	 31	 JORDY SANDY	 6-3	 218	 SR. 
	 97	 Easton Black	 6-3	 200	 Fr.
 
S N A P P E R
	 42	 BRENT MATISCIK	 6-2	 235	 JR. 
	 98	 Logan Frederic	 6-3	 190	 Fr.

K I C K O F F S
	 99	 LUKE LAMINACK 	 5-11	 173	 FR. 
	 39	 Griffin Kell 	 6-0	 193	 Jr.

P U N T E R
	 31	 JORDY SANDY	 6-3	 218	 SR. 
	 97	 Easton Black	 6-3	 200	 Fr.
 
P U N T  R E T U R N
	 11	 DERIUS DAVIS	 5-9	 162	 SR. 
	 4	 Taye Barber	 5-11	 210	 Sr.

K I C K  R E T U R N
	 11	 DERIUS DAVIS	 5-9	 162	 SR.   OR
	 3	 EMARI DEMERCADO	 5-11	 210	 SR.
	 4	 Taye Barber	 5-10	 190	 Sr.
	 19	 Shadrach Banks	 6-1	 250	 So.	   
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- Head Coach -

KIRBY SMART
TODD MONKEN
OFFENSIVE COORDINATOR/
QUARTERBACKS 

GLENN SCHUMANN
CO-DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR/ 
INSIDE LINEBACKERS

WILL MUSCHAMP
CO-DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR 

	

FRAN BROWN
ASSISTANT COACH/
DEFENSIVE BACKS

TODD HARTLEY
ASSISTANT COACH/
TIGHT ENDS

BRYAN McCLENDON
PASS GAME COORDINATOR/
WIDE RECEIVERS 

DELL McGEE
RUN GAME COORDINATOR/
RUNNING BACKS

TRAY SCOTT
ASSISTANT COACH/
DEFENSIVE LINE 

STACY SEARELS
ASSISTANT COACH/
OFFENSIVE LINE
	

CHIDERA UZO-DIRIBE
ASSISTANT COACH/
OUTSIDE LINEBACKERS
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AP TOP 25 STANDINGS

I N  T H E  P O L L S

- Record -- Team - - Previous -

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

  Georgia Bulldogs	 13-0	 1

  Michigan Wolverines	 13-0	 2

  TCU Horned Frogs	 12-1	 3

  Ohio State Buckeyes	 11-1	 4

  Alabama Crimson Tide	 10-2	 6

  Tennessee Volunteers	 10-2	 7

  Clemson Tigers	 11-2	 9

  Utah Utes	 10-3	 11

  Kansas State Wildcats	 10-3	 10

  USC Trojans	 11-2	 4

  Penn State Nittany Lions	 10-2	 8

  Washington Huskies	 10-2	 12

  Florida State Seminoles	 9-3	 13

  Oregon State Beavers	 9-3	 15

  Oregon Ducks	 9-3	 16

  Tulane Green Wave	 11-2	 18

  LSU Tigers	 9-4	 14

  UCLA Bruins	 9-3	 17

  South Carolina Gamecocks	 8-4	 19

  Texas Longhorns	 8-4	 20

  Notre Dame Fighting Irish	 8-4	 21

  Mississippi State Bulldogs	 8-4	 24

  NC State Wolfpack	 8-4	 25

  Troy Trojans	 11-2	 NR

  UTSA Roadrunners	 11-2	 NR
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